

## RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND CITY COUNCIL

NO
A resolution supporting the submission of a \$350,000 grant application to the Lake Pontchartrain Basin Restoration Program for lift station upgrades. There is NO match requirement.
WHEREAS, the objective of the Lake Pontchartrain Basin Restoration Program (PRP), administered by the University of New Orleans Research & Technology Foundation, is to restore the ecological health of the Lake Pontchartrain Basin by supporting activities to preserve, protect, or restore the water quality and/or habitat of the Basin in accordance with PRP's Comprehensive Management Plan and Comprehensive Habitat Management Plan;;
WHEREAS, the City seeks to preserve, protect, and restore the water quality and habitat of the Basin—and to enhance the quality of life of citizens—by ensuring the efficient operation of Hammond's sewer lift stations; and
WHEREAS, the City is eligible to apply for \$350,000 in PRP grant funds for this purpose.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY
the submission of a \$350,000 grant application to the Lake Pontchartrain Basin Restoration Program for lift station upgrades.
Approved and adopted this day of, 2024.
I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote: Carlee Gonzales (), Kip Andrews (), Sam DiVittorio (), Devon Wells (), Steve Leon ().
Yeas: Absent:
Lisa Cockerham Kip Andrews

Hammond City Council Clerk

Hammond City Council President